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 INTRODUCTION: 

 

As the name suggests, this course deals with banking and finance sector. In India, there exist 

different types of banking education programs. These academic and training programs 

belong to different levels such as – UG level, PG level and Doctoral Degree level. B.Voc. 

Banking and Finance is an undergraduate level course. 

 
Banking and finance programs will train you in various aspects related to banking and its 

allied areas. The program covers topics such as – banking, finance, insurance, investment, 

risk management, computer application, IT and more. Banking sector is growing at a healthy 

pace in India. This sector is known to generate ample amount of job opportunities. Within 

this sector, you will be able to find different job profiles such as – analysts, loan officer, 

manager, assistant manager, investment banker, IT officer etc. 

 
Digital Technology has facilitated the recent surge in growth of this sector. Online payment 

systems, cashless transactions, mobile banking, internet banking – technology has changed 

the face and form of modern banking. 

 
As a result, modern banking professionals need to master IT skills and computer application. 

B.Voc. Banking and Finance course will train you in these aspects too. 

 

 

OBJECTIVES 
 

• To make student understand the different components of Indian Financial System. 
• To enable the student to analyse, classify, evaluate and control risk. 

• To provide the working knowledge of different concepts of Marketing and their use 

managerial decisions. 

• To make student professionally comfortable with marketing activities of financial 

institutions. 

 

 



 

 

VALIDITY AND SCOPE of the PROGRAM 

• As per the UGC D.O.No.F.2 - 7 l20r 4(CC/NVEQF)/Misc. dated 04.08.2016, the validity 
and scope of the programme is as under: 

Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.), a Bachelor level degree specified by UGC under section 

22(3) of UGC Act, 1956 and notified in official Gazette of India dated 19th January, 

2013 be recognized at par with the other bachelor level degrees for competitive exams 

conducted by Union/State Public Service Commission, Staff Selection Commission or 

other such bodies where the eligibility criteria is "Bachelor Degree in any discipline". 

 
Students with B.Voc. Degree should be considered eligible for the transdisciplinary 

vertical mobility into such courses where entry qualification is a Bachelor Degree 

without specific requirement in a particular discipline. 

 
 

LEVELS OF AWARDS 
 

The certification levels will lead to Diploma/Advanced Diploma/B. Voc. Degree in one or 

more vocational areas and will be offered under the aegis of the University. This is outlined 

in followingtable: 

 
 
 

Award Duration after class X Corresponding NSQF level 

Certificate 6 Month (1 semester) 4 

Diploma 1 Years (2 semester) 5 

B.Voc. Degree 3 Years (5,6 semester) 7 

 
 

 

ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION IN B.VOC. 
 

The eligibility condition for admission to B.Voc. Programme shall be 10+2 or equivalent, in 
any stream. 



 

 

CAREER PROSPECTIVE: 

 

After completing this course, graduates will have access to different types of job profiles and 
opportunities. One can find a job in sectors like 

 

• Core banking 
• Retail banking 
• Private banking 
• Corporate banking 
• Investment banking 
• Credit cards 
• Stock– broking 
• Payment gateways 
• Mutual funds 
• Life and general insurance 

 

Aspirants can perform the role of insurance agents, bank and financial product sales 
executive, equity product sales executive, investment representatives and stockbrokers in 
different banking, finance and insurance companies. 



SEMESTER I (NSFQ LEVEL-4) 
 

 

Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

 General 

Educatio 

n 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 

BFS 101 

Communication skill  

2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 102 

Computer skills  
2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 103 

Environmental Studies  

2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 104 

Banking and Insurance 

Operations 

 

2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 105 
Retail Banking and 
operations 

 

2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 106 

Micro Finance  
2 

 -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 991 

Industrial Training*  

18 

-- 

 
   750 

 Total 30   180 420 1350 

 

 

Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 

Practical (On site) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 
 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

 
Industrial Training-I: 

 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit training certificate 

for evaluation during the same semester. 



SEMESTER II (NSFQ LEVEL-5) 
 

 

Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

 General 

Educatio 

n 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 

BFS 201 
Personality 

Development - I 

2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 202 Disaster Management 
2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 203 
Marketing of Banking 

Services 

2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 204 

Corporate Banking and 
Operations 

2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 205 

Banking Law 2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 206 

Mutual Fund 2  -- 30 70 100 

BVO 

BFS 992 

Industrial Training  

18 

--    750 

 Total 30   180 420 1350 

 

 

Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 

Practical (On site) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 
 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

 
Industrial Training-II: 

 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit training certificate 

for evaluation during the same semester. 



SEMESTER III (NSFQ LEVEL-6) 
 

 
 
 

Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

 General 

Education 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 

BFS 301 
Personality 
Development- II 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 302 

Indian Economy  

2 

 --  

30 
 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 303 

Indian Financial System  

2 

  
30 70 100 

BVO 
BFS 304 

Treasury Management  

3 

 --  

30 
 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 305 

Insurance & Loans  

3 

 --  

30 
 

70 
100 

BVO 

BFS 993 

Industrial Training* 
 

 

18 

--    

750 

  

Total 

 

30 

   

150 

 

350 
 

1250 

 

 
Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 

Practical (On site) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 
 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

 
 

Industrial Training-III: 
 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit training certificate 

for evaluation during the same semester. 



SEMESTER IV (NSFQ LEVEL-6) 
 

 

 
Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

 General 

Education 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 

BFS 401 
Value Education and 
Human Rights 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 

 

100 

BVO 
BFS 402 

Rural Finance  
2 

 --  
30 

 
70 

 
100 

BVO 
BFS 403 

Business Statistics  
2 

 --  
30 

 
70 

 
100 

BVO 

BFS 404 

Market Analysis  

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 

 

100 

BVO 
BFS 405 

Financial Statement 
Analysis 

 

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 

 

100 

BVO 

BFS 994 
Industrial Training*  

18 

--    750 

  

Total 

 

30 

   

150 

 

350 

 

1250 

 
 

 
Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 
Practical ( On site ) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 
 
 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

 
 

Industrial Training-IV: 
 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit training certificate 

for evaluation during the same semester. 



 

SEMESTER V (NSFQ LEVEL-7) 
 

 

Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

 General 

Education 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 
BFS 501 

Research Methodology 
I 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 502 

Financial Market 

Operation 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 

100 

BVO 
BFS 503 

Security Analysis  

2 

 --  

30 
 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 504 

Investment Banking  

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 

100 

BVO 

BFS 505 
Risk Management  

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 

100 

BVO 

BFS 995 
Industrial Training*  

18 

--    750 

  

Total 

 

30 

   

150 

 

350 

 

1250 

 

 
 

Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 

Practical ( On site ) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 

 

 

 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

Industrial Training-V: 
 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit training certificate 

for evaluation during the same semester. 



 

SEMESTER VI (NSFQ LEVEL-7) 
 

 

 
 

Subject 

Code 

Subject Name Credit Course 

Category 

Examination Scheme 

(Contact Hours) 

 General 

Education 

 

Skill 
Internal 

Assessment 

External 

Assessment 

Total 

BVO 

BFS 601 
Research Methodology 
II 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 

100 

BVO 

BFS 602 
Financial Risk 

Management 

 

2 

 --  

30 

 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 603 

Portfolio Management  

2 

 --  

30 
 

70 
100 

BVO 
BFS 604 

International Banking  

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 
100 

BVO 

BFS 605 

Bank Credit 
Management 

 

3 

 --  

30 

 

70 

100 

BVO 

BFS 996 

Industrial Training*  

18 

--    750 

  

Total 

 

30 

   

150 

 

350 

 

1250 

 

 

Industrial Training (750 Marks) 

Project Report 250 Marks 

Day to Day Work Report (Diary) 200 Marks 

Practical (On site) 200 Marks 

Viva-Voce (Conduct by University) 100 Marks 
 

 

 

Course Category Proportion Credits Total Lecture ( In Hours) 

General Education 
Components 

40% 12 180 Hrs 

Skill Components 60% 18 540 Hrs 

Industrial Training-VI: 
 

The students are advised to undergo 540 Hrs (10-12 weeks) training in house/industry/ Skill 

Knowledge Provider (SKP)/ Sector Skill Council (SSC) and should submit certificate report 

for evaluation during the same semester. 


